www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.7 (Part-heard)

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 119/2019

MUKESH MODI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66758/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(Crl) Nos. 3770-3771/2019 (II-B)

SLP(Crl) Nos. 3766-3767/2019 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67140/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

<u>For Parties</u>:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

for M/s. Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 30th April, 2019 as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR