

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 124/2020

SUNIL VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.47827/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 22-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioners in the meanwhile.

Tag the matter along with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 333 of 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER