

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 315/2023

DEVENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141510/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 31-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Gill, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) no. 336/2018 titled "*Radhika Agarwal vs. Union of India & Ors.*" and connected matters.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioner.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR